WHEREAS, Columbia Basin College, will seek approval from the State Board for Community and 

Technical Colleges (SBCTC) to purchase said property as an agency of the State of Washington, AND 

WHEREAS, Columbia Basin College will use local funds not to exceed Seven Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand dollars ($750,000.00) to support its offer to purchase said property, AND 

WHEREAS, Columbia Basin College will use local funds to cover all future costs of development 

and maintenance of said property, AND 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Basin College and the College President desire to